ISSUED: September 22, 2008

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

	UE 201	
In the Matter of)	
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY)	RULING
Application for Annual Adjustment to)	
Schedule 126 under the Terms of the Annual Power Cost Variance Mechanism	,) .)	

DISPOSITION: REQUEST TO MODIFY SCHEDULE GRANTED

On September 22, 2008, Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (Staff) filed Staff's Expedited Motion to Modify Schedule. Staff requests additional time in order for the Parties to pursue settlement discussions. Staff states it has contacted Portland General Electric, Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities, and Citizens' Utility Board, and they do not oppose the motion.

Good cause having been shown, Staff's request to modify the schedule in this proceeding is GRANTED. The schedule is modified as follows:

	Current Due Date	New Due Date*
Staff and Intervenor Reply	September 23, 2008	September 30, 2008
Testimony		
PGE Rebuttal Testimony	October 13, 2008	October 20, 2008 ¹
Hearing	October 20, 2008	October 27, 2008

^{*}The schedule for the remainder of the docket remains the same as previously adopted.

Dated this 22nd day of September, 2008, at Salem, Oregon.

Lisa D. Hardie
Administrative Law Judge

¹ Following the Company's rebuttal testimony, the Parties agree to a three-day data response turnaround. The Parties further agree that they will provide data response information as in-hand dates, except Parties will overnight any confidential data response information to out-of-town Parties on the due date.